
 
 

Inter-Departmental Communication 
 
Date:  January 23, 2024 
 
To: Councilman Kevin O’Neill; Chair; Transportation. Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee 
 
From Jaime Guillen; Director; Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department 
 
Subject: CUP Summary  #: 240039 
 
CONTRACTOR:     Kissick Construction Co. 
Address:             8131 Indiana Ave. 
                                  Kansas City, MO 64132 
Contract #                                   1528 / 81000834 – I/I Reduction – Birmingham  
     Project 3 
Contract Amount:   $3,824,431.00 
MBE Goal                                      10%     
WBE Goal:              10% 
Total MBE Achieved:   10% 
Total WBE Achieved:  11% 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:             A1 Concrete Solutions, LLC 
Address:             1903 Gaslight Dr. 
     Harrisonville, MO 64701 
Scope of Work:                             Concrete Curb / Pavement 
Subcontract Amount:           $145,328.38 
Ownership:             McCoun, Nicole 
Structure:                                 Hispanic-American Female  Code: 20 
 
MBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              EJ & Sons Construction, LLC 
Address:             3910 Norton Ave. 
     Kansas City, MO 64130 
Scope of Work:                             Hauling / Concrete Pavement 
Subcontract Amount::          $237,114.72 
Ownership:             Jones, Elwanda 
Structure:                                African-American Female   Code: 19  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 

 
Page 2: 1528 / 81000834- I/I Reduction – Birmingham Project 3 
 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              She Digs It, LLC 
Address:    600 SE Central Dr. 

          Blue Springs, MO 64014 
Scope of Work:                             Sanitary Sewer / Frames / Covers 
Subcontract Amount:           $382,443.10 
Ownership:             Gerstner, Cheryl 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female  Code: 27 
 
WBE SUBCONTRACTORS:  
Name:              Rising Construction Services, Inc. 
Address:    1206 NW Baytree Dr. 

          Grain Valley, MO 64029 
Scope of Work:                             Traffic Control / Erosion Control 
Subcontract Amount:           $49,717.60 
Ownership:             Rising, Kristen 
Structure:                                 Caucasian Female  Code: 27 
  
Comments:  


