
1JANUARY 24, 2024 TRANSPORTATION, INFRASTRUCTURE & 
OPERATIONS COMMITTEE



13

ORDINANCE NO. 240039
I/I Reduction: Birmingham 3 Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment No. 1

Authorizing a $3,824,431.00 construction contract with Kissick Construction Company, Inc., for
the Inflow and Infiltration (I/I) Reduction: Birmingham 3 project; authorizing a maximum
expenditure of $4,207,000.00; authorizing a $560,000.00 design professional services
Amendment No. 1 to Contract No. 1509 with Olsson Associates, Inc., for the I/I Reduction:
Birmingham 3 project for a total contract amount of $1,310,000.00; and recognizing this
ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

January 24, 2024

Transportation, Infrastructure & Operations 
Committee

KC Water



14KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 240039

• Improve capacity of wastewater 
collection system and reduce 
volume of sewer overflows

• Rehabilitate or Replace
• 12,100 linear feet of sewer 

mains
• 410 service lateral 

connections
• 310 manholes

• Construction expected to start 
March 2024

• Completion expected June 2025



15KC Water

ORDINANCE NO. 240039

Community Engagement
• Online project fact sheet
• Project web page: 

https://kcsmartsewer.us/birmingham3 
• Pre-construction public meeting planned for 

February 2024
• Postcard meeting invitation and fact sheet mailed 

to project area property owners and residents

https://kcsmartsewer.us/birmingham3


16KC Water

THANK YOU


	Slide Number 1
	ORDINANCE NO. 240002�River Water Intake Traveling Screens Rehabilitation at the Water Treatment Plant, Renewal No. 1
	Slide Number 3
	ORDINANCE NO. 240009�I/I Reduction: Birmingham 2 Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment No. 2
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6
	ORDINANCE NO. 240018�Water Main Replacement in the Area of MLK Boulevard to W. 80th Terrace, State Line Road to Prospect Avenue
	Slide Number 8
	Slide Number 9
	Slide Number 10
	ORDINANCE NO. 240019 (Committee Substitute)�Value-Added Flood Inundation Mapping along the Blue River, Indian Creek, and Brush Creek, Amendment No. 1
	Slide Number 12
	ORDINANCE NO. 240039�I/I Reduction: Birmingham 3 Construction and Design Professional Services Amendment No. 1
	Slide Number 14
	Slide Number 15
	Slide Number 16

