
, 11\ \)I l,ll �1.\1:",-. 

'" "" .;, ,,,, '"""� CONTRACTOR UTILIZATION PLAN/REQUEST FOR WAIVER 

Project Number __ g�\�Oe--.Q�o
._

5,_'.3'�':1------r-/ _t ___ S.�2�3�------

K,\N '\A, LI f"Y 
\1 I -. , tl I I: I 

Project Title :T / :1 &Lcri-20- ·. lz, .r'/'f'. \"'c)�

(Department Project) Department 

I�, SS\c.. lZ. 'on s+.ruc.�<.::V'"\
(Bid er/Proposer) 

STATE OF U.\SS'au<1 ) 
� � )ss 

COUNTY OF�ct.cJ0<2>\-J ) 

I,--L�(�o-2'-+o\_��1
=---

�(�l...�'-s�t�, "-_k,�r __ _,, of lawful age and upon my oath state as
follows: 

1. This Affidavit is made for the purpose of complying with the prov1s10ns of the
MBE/WBE submittal requirements on the above project and the MBE/WBE Program and
is given on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer listed below. It sets out the Bidder/Proposer's
plan to utilize MBE and/or WBE contractors on the project.

2. The project target goals are __ l_6 ___ % MBE and_l _� ___ % WBE.

3. Bidder/Proposer assures that it will utilize a minimum of the following percentages of
MBE/WBE participation in the above project:

BIDDER/PROPOSER PARTICIPATION: \ \ % MBE ( C) %
WBE 
POST-BID/POST-RFP ESTIMATED BUDGET: $ 3,824,431.00

4. The following are the M/WBE subcontractors whose utilization Bidder/Proposer warrants
will meet or exceed the above-listed Bidder/Proposer Participation. Bidder/Proposer
warrants that it will utilize the M/WBE subcontractors to provide the goods/services
described in the applicable Letter(s) of Intent to Subcontract, copies of which shall
collectively be deemed incorporated herein). (All firms !l1JlM. currently be certified by

Kansas City, Missouri)

Name of M/WBE Firm .S.�� � LL C...
Address SE Le ""Coa\ r\vS,.,,. Ylvg... c;.�,...·'1)> �c
Telephone No. g \f. 29: S. 1100
I.R.S. No. '::I..$ - Sl-[?06 6 

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 1 of 4 

,1: 
Contract Central 

I
i 

Ii 

1: 



Name ofM/WBEFirm f.<,,._,� C--a.o:s.\::r-v&-,.:....,. LLc__ 
Address \2.06 NW �M9.SLJ2r (>rq...,,... Vrul"-t) '(Yb 6':1D� 
Telephone No. .g IC» fs£7 q3,(,G 
I.R.S. No. 63 - :Z-:t g 9 3 fSc

Name ofM/WBE Firm A - ::L Co"Y::<«�c �\, .A:::t,:-".\( 

Address 12<>.:3 i:::;:::, s \ 1�\..,,lr Dr, v-. \::::[�r,;c,"'v� \,.c_ 
Telephone No. 81'2 � 0()6, 5 
I.RS. No.

Name ofM/WBE Firm 

(c.. C. 

---------------------

Address ---------------------------
Telephone No. _______________________ _ 
I.R.S. No.

Name of M/WBE Firm ---------------------
Address --------------------------
Telephone No. _______________________ _ 
I.R.S. No.

(List additional MIWBEs, if any, on additional page and attach to this form) 

4. The following is a breakdown of the percentage of the total contract amount that
Bidder/Proposer agrees to pay to each listed M/WBE:

MBEFIRMS: 

Name ofMBE Firm 

MBE/WBE BREAKDOWN SHEET 

Supplier/Broker/Contractor 
Subcontract 

Amount* 
Weighted 
Value** 

% of Total 
Contract 

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 2 of 4 Contract Central 

fl-



TOTAL MBE $ I TOTAL MBE %: 

WBEFIRMS: 

Name of WBE Firm Supplier/Broker/Contractor 

TOTAL WBE $/TOTAL WBE %: 

Subcontract Weighted 

Amount* Value** 

\_D __ %

% of Total 

Contract 

\ l3 %

*"Subcontract Amount" refers to the dollar amount that Bidder/Proposer has agreed to pay each 
M/WBE subcontractor as of the date of contracting and is indicated here solely for the purpose of 

calculating the percentage that this sum represents in proportion to the total contract amount. 
Any contract amendments and/or change orders changing the total contract amount may alter the 
amount due an M/WBE under their subcontract for purposes of meeting or exceeding the 
Bidder/Proposer participation. 

**"Weighted Value" means the portion of the subcontract amount that will be credited towards 

meeting the Bidder/Proposer participation. See CREO KC Forms and Instructions for allowable 
credit and special instructions for suppliers. 

5. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that the monetary amount to be paid each listed M/WBE for
their work, and which is approved herein, is an amount corresponding to the percentage of the

total contract amount allocable to each listed M/WBE as calculated in the MBE/WBE
Breakdown Sheet. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that this amount may be higher than
the subcontract amount listed therein as change orders and/or amendments changing the total
contract amount may correspondingly increase the amount of compensation due an M/WBE
for purposes of meeting or exceeding the Bidder/Proposer participation

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 3 of 4 

fl: 

Contract Central 



1: 

' 

6. Bidder/Proposer acknowledges that it is responsible for considering the effect that any change
orders and/or amendments changing the total contract amount may have on its ability to meet
or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation. Bidder/Proposer further acknowledges that it is
responsible for submitting a Request for Modification or Substitution if it will be unable to
meet or exceed the Bidder/Proposer participation set forth herein.

7. If Bidder/Proposer has not achieved both the M/WBE goal(s) set for this Project,
Bidder/Proposer hereby requests a waiver of the MBE and/or WBE goal(s) that
Bidder/Proposer has failed to achieve

8. Bidder/Proposer will present documentation of its good faith efforts, a narrative summary
detailing its efforts and the reasons its efforts were unsuccessful when requested bythe City.

9. I hereby certify that I am authorized to make this Affidavit on behalf of the Bidder/Proposer
named below and who shall abide by the terms set forth herein:

Bidder/Proposer primarycontact: \<,ss ,c.l-;. Cc'r!"\s.l-rc-c.l.-1-,_..,,, / L lo:::jJ... K,.ss 1� 

Address: Bl� \ '.1::o,d., c.."' s., A\( LIi'\ vs. 
l�sc� C t¾:'.) Y'Y'6 6::H � z

Phone Number: 2, \ � � � :z .£, > '3 � 
Facsimile number: �I� C::2.'.$' \ >5'7 
E-mail Address: L j<.., �>tc.� K•>S ,c-_J<co -C2"'"'"'--

By�•M ��
Tit� :(?c;,., � ,:<l�.-1= 
Date: \ \ / I G. ( 7 3 
(Attach corpotate seal if applicable) 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 

My Commission Expires: Lp / l U J 2--4 �� � \!\A_\_ �l A� 

00450 CREO KC 08 Utilization Plan & Req. for Waiver 10.12.2022 4 of 4 

Tl: 

Notary Publ IC 
( J 

MARI M. YOUN°'-../ 
Notary Public-Notary Seal 

STATE OF MISSOURI 
Commissioned for Jackson County 

My Commission Expires: June 14, 2024 
ID. #20264533 

Contract Central 

I 



LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT 
Check one: 

Original LOI: □ 
Project Name/Title :( / :( Y4;c lucbo b t7�oo \@O-.;in 3 D' 

Updated LOI: 

Project Location/Number 6 \coo f$-::S c....J / ,$z� 
,, •• • • I • 

j aj ij ■ A Prime Contractor l< I.S � l c... \l.. {Ab S,.J.-,r.Jc,b �'"' agrees to enter into a contractual 
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor A-t Cs::nc01tki S ..... hrh

ir-
� l.Lr_ who will provide the following 

goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be 
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing ofNAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE 
Sub9»Jtractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.]

r-6'> v- an,l. A,� Co ... cz:Rht... (-7a.,,yT'°'\5 o.-,-.d. L$J r-b. 

for an estimated amount of$  (or % of the total estimated contract value.) M/WBE Vendor 

type: �ontractor/manufacturer ( counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) 

□
Supplier (counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) 

D Broker ( counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime 
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) 

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas 
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perfo1m in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor 
agrees to utilize M/W /DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W /DBE Subcontractor agrees to 
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to 
Prime Contractor. 

iii (j fj This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets 
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in

denial and other remedies available under City Code. 

Select one: � The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated 
� scope ofwork(s). (Continue to Part 3.) 

D The M/W /DBE Subcontractor listed above IS. subcontracting certain portions of the ab_ove stated scope
ofwork(s) to: 

(l) Company name: Ai G:nc.r-<?:1'l2 �1;;::olv-h,;.:__,

Fulladdress: ['5?0'3> be.\$;.\'€}!\� 12✓ Hc:;:...vV-\.!tM.v,)\41...., VY\() D'::fi'O\
Street number and name City, State and Zip Code 

Primarycontact: {'J,c..o\<. VV\cCo'-'10 (ho 2...z:z ll .S$ g\� 7c;3 oa&{" 
Name Phone 

a) This subcontractor is (select one): �MBE �E �DBE ON/A

b) 
c) 

i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE ce1tified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Lettet'
of Intent must be attached to this document. 
ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting pu oses but a Letter of Intent is not required. 
Scope of work to be performed: Pt o-. � v 1 � C..u ..rt> 
The dollar value of this agreement is: _-=-----------

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of2 

-�1-

3.8 



iliAII 

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); 

SIGNATURES ONLV FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT). 

State of \Di«:)) t:\.w 

County ofy[l(,,\�'=x_,--y-'\ 
) 

) 

I, \i QC\ YD"'C().) state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge 
and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notaiy public, on this \ 5
day ofl\0,/ . , 2oc)3 
My CommissionExpires f'IIJO \ \ \ 1 �1- Q l r@tmc,1) 

Not :y Pubhc 
STAMP: 

TINA AMOS 
Notary Public-Notary Seal 

SW'E OF MISSOURI 
Commissioned for Platte County 

My Commission Expires: April I 1. 2027 
ID.#15634534 

MWDBE SUBCONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: A 1 Concrete Solutions, LLC 

,1(/�ek, �tot, Nicole Mccoun ----------------
Sign a tw-e: Subcontractor Print Name 

PresidenVOwner 11.15.2023 
Title 

=-
n
...,
at
_e ______________ _

State of\{\, ::>So\>.,(\ 
County 04,\(,,\L,)C('\ 

) 

) 

i:-UDes etoos state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge 
and belief. 

STAMP: 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this \ 5 
day of(:'O 1 , 2ooG._ 

� My Commission Expires: l?'IIJC1 \ \\ 1 dUdJ: ;7' I l�w 
�ryPub· 

TINA AMOS 
Notary Public-Notary Seal 

S'D\TE OF MISSOURI 
Commissioned for Platte County 

My Commission Expires: April 11, 2027 
ID. #15634534 

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 �'- Page 2 of2 



l I.I I I II .,_, I••"- LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT 

Project Name/Title T Ir Q�du�0�bv�,n� 7

Project Location/Number g \C>QQ g':S':::1 / \57- g_

Check one: 

Original LOI: □ 
Updated LOI:□ 

•.1 I � • • • I I 

jaj;j■I Prime Contractor I-< •.5$, c. lL. �Y\9:Y:\Jc".boV"'\ agrees to enter into a contractual 
agreement with M/W /DBE Subcontractor ET 4= ::;o,-.., > G�,-s,��� who will provide the following 
goods/services in connection with the above-reference contract: [Insert a brief narrative describing goods/services to be 
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing ofNAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE 
Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter oflntent to Subcontract.] 
)-:\4.v \�:9 Gff1 .Sf'°'}) ::b::.:>� _ -+:--rs.oc:.k, �a:.v�+:,rn, h ':\...� oft.s,-�

l 60:...� ¢ '"":\ 1 Aspb; ) 4:::- 6,v 1 � f<..., Y2 ) ,.,, p"bM:::\-

for an estimated amount of $_...,,-2.�Y
_._O�,,,... o=-o ..... • _O ___ ( or __ ¾ of the total estimated contract value.) 

M/WBE Vendor type: �ubcontractor/manufacturer ( counts as 100% of contract value towards goals) 

□
Supplier ( counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) 

D Broker ( counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime 
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) 

M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified with the City of Kansas 
City's Civil Rights & Equal Opp011unity Department to perfonn in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor 
agrees to utilize M/W /DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W /DBE Subcontractor agrees to
work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to
Prime Contractor. 

j jj ;j f j This section is to be completed by the M/W /DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets 
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in

denial and other remedies available under City Code. 

Select one: rt--/4e M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated 
� ;��pe ofwork(s). (Continue to Part 3.) 

(1) 

D The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scope 
ofwork(s) to: 

Company name: _....,,.E�..::r:::,,,o.____;4:...... _So�""'ns-=---.C::�00� .... >±:=-c.....il"\.,_y....,\'-'-h__,_,,�"---'------------

Full address: �-=>�3'---D __ rl�o�r+.�""'� ...... '---�'���(\-.0.-->..____._.
G-'-d::r:-=-t'.j--M�o-�6�i

--+-'-'\>6�---
Street number and name City, State and Zip Code 

Primary contact: v'V\o,. v- J.l..., Xosz� 6 k'✓ .k6'1, � 
Name J_,. Phone 

a) This subcontractor is (select one): �MBE [J\YBE [:joBE ON/A 

b) 

c) 

i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter
of Intent must be attached to this document. 
ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required. 

,-.-- -�· Scope of work to be perfonned: __ _,,_I .,_�..,_e;..,.c-{'
l,L,,....., -"-'-'::3'+--+l --'y'--"-�@J.a..x.l,....�_,6-4--------

The dollar value of this agreement is: _ __._2_0
_._c>:;......,.1

__.0-0,.,,0._.._ __________ _ 
00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of 2 

111_ 

6.2



hliAiii 

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); 

SIGNATURES ONLY FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT). 

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: ___ l-=<'_-'-1 $�$�l�c:__�lZ�-<-�°'-""'=.9=�--"-�-�-':,_'::::\.�_

�c���f!;:!!lt;Z�£s.:k=r=�===------------
¼c.<L p,,.<l.C ,de..'='-h

Title 

State of \'\I\ °'3)0 Lx-0 
County oA,x.c\1---i ':)On 

) 
) 

Llo::,cl -::r 6,s>,�K
Print Name

Date

I, \1 (\.Cl Br0(J) state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge 
and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this ) le 
day of\Y:,\J . , 20d.2_ 

My Commission Expices; Bpc1 \ \ \ ,a!:J.J 1' Q I r@n'.Ll:Jl 
STAMP: 

TINA AMOS 
Notary Public-Notary Seal

SWE OF MISSOURI
Commissioned fo� Platte c;ounty

My Commission Expires: Apnl 11, W27
1D,#15634534 

ot Pubh 

RACTOR BUSINESS NAME: _ _._{q=--::[_.___,,0,.=�--"d-,...,__,.£=--o..._""'->--------
t-zz__---

Signature: Subco ctor 

1/h�a�
Title 

State of�-\ :'.)-::,tu,(\ 

County 00{:tLl.t. � 

) 
) 

ft1;,ih,, IL -::J1ii A:14� I 
Print Name

Date

I, ·-n- C(, ftou5 state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge 
and belief. 

STAMP: 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this \Lt, 
day ofl\DI . , 20J3_ . ' 

� 
My Commission Expires:�(\ \ \ \ 

1 
d[Jd} r:) � £:JJ �ryPu 1c 

TINA AMOS 
Notary Public-Notary Seal 

STMB OF MISSOURI 
Commissioned for Platte County 

My Commission Expires: April 11, W27 
ID. #15634534 

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 

Tl� 

Page 2 of 2 



I :t . .  f/ to.o ••• •• 

LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT 

ProjectName/Title I tr. RFJ\Jthov--.l\V\""-,%"'-ci(h.3
Project Location/Number s \mo i':?::1 I \ s <-6,.

Check one: 

Original LOI: ![I 
Updated LOI:□ 

jlf ij I I Prime Contractor I< 1%� �uc � � agrees to enter into a contractual agreement with M/W /DBE Subcontractor = ,� ;:, c;,,b: who will provide the following goods/services in connection with the above�reference contract: [Insert a briefnam1tive describing goods/services to be provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electrical," "plumbing," etc.) or the listing ofNAICS Codes in which M/W/DBE Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in denial of this Letter of Intent to Subcontract.] � oSf\::k.. Ca:ntra \ 6� � ..... I .k,..,
....) 

v .... r\., Psa¥e-, � �� y::o ,, .I-. ,,..., __ � 1r-.> JSz9&,v:9 V?Z.�0¥:::1 t>� tV', d,.,,sfh,,v bcz� a,.r<?<o,$ 
1

;;;.., \ c fi� 

for an estimated amount of$ bO 60D oc:. ( or ___ % of the total estimated contract value.) 
M/WBE Vendor type: M Subcontractor/manufacturer ( counts as 100% of contract value towards goals)Supplier ( counts as 60% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a prime contractor for supplies or goods towards goals)□

□ Broker ( counts as 10% of the total dollar amount paid or to be paid by a primecontractor for supplies or goods towards goals)
M/W/DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, c1mently certified with the City of Kansas City's Civil Rights & Equal Opportunity Department to perfo1m in the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contractor agrees to utilize M/W/DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to work on the above-referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to Prime Contractor. 
I ii ;j@ This section is to be completed by the M/W /DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheetsas needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in

denial and other remedies available under City Code.

Select one: 
D 

The M/W /DBE Subcontractor listed above IS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above�statedscope ofwork(s). (Continue to Part 3.) 

D The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above IS subcontracting certain portions of the above stated scopeof work(s) to: 
(1) Company name: r<7,s: 11()<1 Co....,..s,rrvcJ:::r�...., �V1(Q.> f hC

Fulladdress:{2D6 r'\N � v...... Gr�"' ¼11� W) D 6':fo22 
Street number and name . City, State ancfZlp Code Primarycontact: l<.r,sn;n, f2is., .... 0 g'I{'> gb:z �7r;_;;f;; 

Name .._f Phone a) This subcontractor is (select one): 0MBE t::]WBE □DBE ON/A
i: If this subcontractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, a separate Letter of hltent must be attached to this document. ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, thefinn must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter of Intent is not required.b) Scope of work to be performed: frJ?Ac Coah·'I) I tr.e""> t "'""'-. Co ::1� l

I c) The dollar value of this agreement is: _f___,£=--_o_r __ o __ c-'-0--=--=------------
004so.01 CREO l<C letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of2 
ffi1,..··•,:-, 113r =..:::-.= 

1.3



iiitlll 

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); 
SIGNATURES ONLV FOR UPDATED LOI (ADDING VALUE TO EXlSTING CONTRACT). 
PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: _-'l._<�,s=�:...>.<.�=-=--IZ;:o,,._...,.G-2:e....,0.;;:i,.S�"'-=--"---4:=...._�----
Si� '§ '-= PrintNam� 
Title Date

:r f� 1SS.1s.K

state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this I Le 
day of(\Q. I. , 20�

STAMP:

MyCommissionExpires: :f?l?o\ \ \ ,cbQ} 05:l\ &@f'l'-,1
N;;;;J;, Pub 1c 

TINA AMOS 
Notary Public-Notary Seal 

S'00'6 OF MISSOURI 

Commissioned for Platte <;ounty 
My Commission Expires: Apnl 11, W27

JD.#15634534 

Signature: Subcon 

Title 
fr../Kidev1 f-

State of /)11 °ssW Jr )
County of :r#dl )

Print Name

Date I/I& &>J..1 

1, /L.Cg ;llror/ state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge
and belief. 

STAMP: 

Subscribe� and sworn to before me, a notaiy public, on this/ t,.P-

day of (/or/ , 20,,2 d _ 
� � My Commission Expires: / {J;J</d(};lc/ � ;J(/� ,-

Notary Public 

LISAMOORE 
Notmy Public-Nowy Seal 
STATE OF MISSOURI 

Clinton County 
My Commission Expires 10/2412024

Commission# 16272298 

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 

001= ,�r ,=•., 

Page 2 of2 



LETTER OF INTENT TO SUBCONTRACT 

Project Name/Title I tr �\J�'7)Q"'\ 1\'l'M\� ?I;
Proje�t L9cation/:Nutnber 6\oQ;2j$, 3:t / \ ? U

Check one: 

Ori�t,af J.011 0

•·•�e��;����i;Q•_·.

j iii di I I Prime Contractor K I$$ I c..tL cf>") Wucb ¢V"'\ agrees to enter into a contractual 
agreement with M/W/DBE Subcontractor :S:iszc:N�;..\--. LLC who will provide the following 
goods/services in connection witb the above-reference contract: [Insert a briefnairntive describing goods/services to be 
provided. Broad Categorizations (e.g., "electlical, 11 "plumbing,'' etc.) or the listing ofNAICS Codes in which MJW/DBE 
Subcontractor is certified are insufficient and may result in den:ial of this Letter oflntent to Subcontract.] 
····�;_;;,�q,,,C-:i··· S,.;,·�-· · ·····�f'i��- -�<....- ��'?', Cov�· 

for an estimated amount of$ • '> 6-5", DO b (or __ % of the total estimated contract value.) 

M/WBE Vendor type: c:f" Subcontractor/manufacturer ( counts as 100% of c.ontract value towards goals) 

□ 
Supplier (c6unts as �0% of the total dollax amount paid or to be paid by aprhne 
contractor for supplies or goods towards goals) 

D Broker (counts as_ l 0% of the total dollar amourit paid. oi· to be paid by a prirne
contractot for supplies or goods towards goals) 

MIW /DBE Subcontractor is, to the best of Prime Contractor's knowledge, currently certified wfrh the City of Kansas 
City's Civil Rights & Equ.al Opportunity Deparhnent to perfonn fo the capacities indicated herein. Prime Contracto r 

agrees to utilize M/W /DBE Subcontractor in the capacities indicated herein, and M/W/DBE Subcontractor agrees to. 
work on the above"referenced contract in the capacities indicated herein, contingent upon award of the contract to 
Prime Contractor. 

f m n; IJ This section is to be completed by the M/W/DBE subcontractor listed above. Please attach additional sheets 
as needed for more than one intended sub-tier contract. IMPORTANT: Falsification of this document will result in 
denial and,otber remedies available under City Code. 

Select one: D The M/W/DBE Subcontractor listed above JS NOT subcontracting any portions of the above-stated 
scope ofwotk(s). (Continue to Part 3.) 

D The· M/W/PBE Si1bcontractorlisted above IS. �uhcontracth:ig GC1iain portions of the above .stated Scope 
of work(s) to: 

Company name: ..SV)cl. d,CZ;,.>\ t::= LLC

Full address:. --b..-....o-=c; __ :5?!_._c ......... q_p......,_.r..,_r..,,=--\-'--:v ___ r'\__,_V.c...�-=---�..-e....,.\ .... 1.>:s,...;;,,..,.;,,.S....;;;;+�-.r.,._,-'-'...,��FC----'I-W\.JI...L.>,ts..___,{; '-\.es) (.,A 

Street number al)d name City, State and Zip Code 

Primary contact: K /' l S- --:::r;-l--.� 5 .., ......_ fJ,. 16 Z9 S I \ gD
Name "1....._L[ Phone 

a) This subcontractor is (seleqt one): OMBE, l:::f WBE 0DBE ON/A 
{: lfthis si1bco11tractor is an M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Mi$souri, a separate Lettei­
ofTntent must be attached to this docun:ient. 
ii. If this subcontractor is NOT a certified M/W/DBE certified with the City of Kansas City, Missouri, the
firm must still be listed for reporting purposes but a Letter ofintent is not requfred. 

b) Scope of Work to. be p�rf oiJ1Wd� . �:o. ,-h:;.r"".), S:iz..,.,,,,.. . ; ,r g_ 'f \ c.,c,.c,, .f1n,..,._c_ •· ,__ Co v<:.r-�

c) The dollar value of this agreement is: t, "3;g � C=>G G . D<:a
00450.01 CREO KC letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 Page 1 of2
flll� 

10



iiid•lfi 

NOTE: SIGNATURES AND NOTARIZATIONS REQUIRED FOR NEW LETTERS OF INTENT (LOI); 

SIGNATURES ONT ,V FOR UPDATED LOT (ADDING VALUE TO EXISTING CONTRACT). 

PRIME CONTRACTOR BUSINESS NAME: __ k---''-'1=.S"""$._.._\ (.._l_� _ ___,,,C__,_o=\l\...._<,""':h::_,___v_S:tt--'-"-'c.:>"'-""--=---

1� 1 J � ,c}<:.__ ( tSnS���, ... ....., I \ .:>t.)J., ::r l-<.,'ss ·,cJ<..
Signature: prirt{e Contractor Print Name 

Vic� e/,._� ,.Ac. ..... � \ \ / • 2 / "LSTitle Date 1 

State of !\\\ �SD..,Lf\ 

County of C\,W!--.� 
)
)

I,� DC, BlDo) state that the above and foregoing is based on my best knowledge 
and belief. 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this 15 
day ofC\(i\J, , 20,..} � 

Q 
� � 

My Commission Expires: Pvb\ \ \ i d(,J�t � l,r@rooLJ 
Pubhc 

STAMP: 
TINA AMOS Notary Public-Notary Seal STAI'E OF MISSOURI Commissioned for Platte County My Commission Expires: April 11.2027ID. #15634534 

M
�

UBCO�RACTOR BUSINESS NAME:

Signature: Subcontra
� (fr(p�t1nn/,,, �IV;/ �� 

It 

State of /Yl (.)
County of �or-. 

) 

)

Date � ' 

I, Ch
:,. 

I '1-tts:tM,C state that the above and foregoing is based on my best !mow ledge 
and belie 

Subscribed and sworn to before me, a notary public, on this I s'fJ-­
day of Nov ,20...ll_ 

STAMP: 

My Commission Expires: ,Y:J!l/;i_f? 
�,,n-

MICHELE R BL • Notary Public N �DSOE 
State of rvr 

o ar� Seal
J k 

issouri ac son CountyCommission# 1495 My Commission Ex . , 6576 . - pires 03-29-2026
• ....J

00450.01 CREO KC Letter of Intent to Subcontract 10.12.2022 

·�1::'!,"l

�-
Notmy Public 

Page 2 of2 



TIMETABLE FOR MBE/WBE UTILIZATION 

(This form should be submitted to the City after contract award.) 

I, L l og)cl :r I..L.. ,,s� I C. g_
(Name) 

of t:< IJ>:.$ I c K, L¢!":1Sa<rv:vcli 6::-, 

(Name of Firm)

, acting in my capacity as \/,Ge_ V°r�,;; ,c.lc,__""'-l.­
(Position with Firm)

, with the submittal of this Timetable, certify that

the following timetable for MBE/WBE utilization in the fulfillment of this contract is correct and
true to the best of my knowledge.

ALLOTTED TIME FOR THE COMPLETION OF THIS CONTRACT 

15 days
30 days
45 days
60 days D 
Other

Throughout / 
Middle 1/3 
Beginning 1/3 2_o %

(Check one only) 

75 days 
790 days 

105 days 
120 days D

(Specify)

Beginning 1/3
Final 1/3 

Middle 1/3 p'o %

135 days
150 days
165 days 
180 days 0

Final 1/3 � %

PLEASE NOTE: Any changes in this timetable require approval of the Civil Rights & Equal
Opportunity Department in advance of the change.

If you have any questions regarding the completion of this form, please contact the Civil Rights
& Equal Opportunity Department at: (816) 513-1836.

• mo CREO KC 10 Timetable for MBE/WBE Utilization 10.12.2022

fl 

��-�gnature)

v
(Position with Firm)

(Date)

Contract Central 




